

## Contacts

Kim A. Barton Supervisor of Elections Alachua County kbarton@alachuacounty.us

TJ Pyche Director of Outreach Supervisor of Elections Alachua County tjpyche@alachuacounty.us Cell: 352-275-9404

## Address

Josiah T. Walls Building 515 North Main Street Suite 300 Gainesville, FL 32601

Tel: 352-374-5252 Fax: 352-374-5264

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Unofficial results available following election on Supervisor of Elections' website

GAINESVILLE, Fla. (March 19, 2019) — Unofficial results for the 2019 City of Gainesville Regular Election will be available following the closing of polling places on the Alachua County Supervisor of Elections' website.

Results will begin appearing around 7:15 p.m. on VoteAlachua.com.

The link for the unofficial results is enr.electionsfl.org/ALA/2100/Summary/.

The unofficial results will include votes cast by mail, at early voting sites and on Election Day. Unofficial results will not be available from all precincts at once because precincts transmit results at different times.

On the Supervisor of Elections' website, the unofficial results page updates in real time the number of precincts reporting, as well as whether early voting and vote-by-mail ballots are included.

For live turnout data in Alachua County, go to <u>https://www.votealachua.com/Elections/2019-City-of-Gainesville-Turnout-Tracker</u>.

For more information, contact the Alachua County Supervisor of Elections at 352-374-5252.

###